
Thursday, May 27NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
@. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWs
8.10

. Close down
s. 4 Saying it With Music10..0. Devotions: Canon H. K.10.20For, Myor Lady: Musical
Families: .
10.40 Plunket Talk: "Establish-
ing 8 Regular Routine"71.0 Close down
12. 0. Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
"The Planets" Suite, Op. 32

Holst
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner’ Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBE Newsreel7.0 Local News Service
7.16 Winter Course Talk:
"Science v, Facial Eczema: Field
Research," talk prepared by
Members of the Dept. of Agri-culture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Massed Brass Bands
Overturiana
Pan and the Wood Goblins

Rathke
7.38 Munn and Felton’s BandSlavonic Rhapsody Friedmann
7.44 Foden’s Motor Works BandThe Smithy in the Wood

Michaelis
The Queen’s Own Ridewood
7.50 "History and Harmony inN.Z. Towns: Huntly (first pro-
gramme)"
8.30 "Disraeli"8.57 Station Notices
3. 0 UN» Time
Overseas and N.Z. News
8.20 Farm News
8.30 "Dad and. Dave"
8.43 "Linger Awhile" with Len
Hawkins*® and his PhilmelodieQuartet
'

¢A- Studio Presentation)
40. 0. Melodies. from the British
Radio, by George Crow and his
Blue Mariners Dance Band
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

Eyex@h ey
€. Op.m,. In South American Style
6.30 Popular Parade7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Contemporary. Chamber
Music
Sanroma and Paul Hindemith

gener
for Piano for four

han Hindemith
8.14 The Philharmonic String
Trio
Trio for, Violin, Viola and*Cello Francalx
8:27 ~The Pro Arte Quartet with
Alfredo Casella (piano)
Quintet Bloch
9.
>.
Recital Hour: Kirsten mes

10.°. Promenade Orchestral Con-
40.30. Close down

ZAM AUCKLAND4250 ke. 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Mussic and Song6. 0 Light and Shade

_ Dinner, Music
7. 0 . Thursday Night at 7:0;with Sandy ~Powel,~ Dorothy
Harmer and Co., Bery) Davis and~ the Dozen and. One’ Loveles,
and "Mantovani and his Orches-1Ta8.0 Promenade Concert: Halle
penne9.0 ©

*Teen Age.Time
3.30 Away in Hawall40. 0 ‘Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paidin odvance at ony Mon Order
Ottice Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All. programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not. be fepriated without permission.

Lay.
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m.

7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS"
Beeakfast Session8.10 Close down
9. 4 Hill Billy Round-Up9.15 Harry Horlick’s anehestra
9.30 Local, Weather. Conditions9.32 Morning Star: Norman Long
(comedian)
3.40 Music While You Work

12.339 p.m. Cricket Results: Aus-

10.40 Devotional Service
10.25 "How We Got Our Super-
stitions," a talk by Mrs. Dorothy
Freed
10.40 For My Lady: Evelyn Scot-
ney, soprano (Australia)
411. 0 In Lighter Mood
12.0 Lunch Music
tralia*v. M.C.C. at Lord’s
12.358 Mid-day Farm Talk:
"Choice of Trees and Hedge-
plants for Farms," by Dr. J. S.
Yeates, Agricultural Botanist,
Massey College
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Local. Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Songs and Dances of Death |Moussorgsky
Trio. in D Minor, Op. 32Variations on a Theme of
Tchaikovski, Op. 35A

Arensky
Dubinushka, Op. 69 (‘‘Rus-
Sian Folk Song’’)

Rimsky-Korsakov
3. 0 On With the Show
3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 United Nations Appeal for
Children4.5 Waltz Time, with Vocal
Interludes
4.30 Children’s Session: AuntKathleen and "Gus Gummy Nose
and Racketty Ringtail’"’
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Cricket Results: Australia
vy. M.C.C., at Lord’s
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Book Review
.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEThe Quiet Half Hour, music from
the Masters played throughwithout :interruption
8..0 Isaac Stern (violin), andAlexander Zakin (piano)
Sonata No. 7 in C Minor

Beethoven
8.28
‘ramos

CLOTHIER (bari-
tone
Caro Mio Ben Giordano
Vittoria Vittoria Carissimi
Through the Fields Sokolov
The Vain Suit
Q Face Sweetly Smiling

Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

8.40 DOROTHY DOWNING
(pianist):
Melodie Gluck
Contre Tanze Beethoven
Intermezzo in E Flat, Op.
4945 Of Brahms
RabDbitt* Hill Agnew

PW (A Studio Recital)
8.58 Station Notices9. 0 United Nations Time9.2 Overseas and N.Z. News
Cricket’ Besults: Australia’ v.
*.M.@,.C. at Lord’s
9.20 Farm News
9.30 An Elgar Half-HourGladys Ripley (contralto), with
the Philharmonia Orchestra con-
ducted by George Weldon
Sea Pictures, Op. 37
Toronto. Symphony Orchestra,
eoenducted by Sir Ernest Mac-
Jnillan
Pomp .and CircumstanceMarches: No. 1 in D, Op.
39, and No, 2 in A. Minor
Pet The Masters in LighterMood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

OW WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

4.30 p.m, Miscellaneous Melodies
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 Songs for Sale30 Stringtime
ap

(BBC Production)
The Humphrey Bishop

.30 Songs and Sambas
0 Musie ef Manhattan
.30 Sinatra Songs45 Stephane \Grappelly andhis Musicians
0 Professional WrestlingMatch (from Town Hall)10.0 Musie for Romance
10.30 Close down

END MoetNGrON |Wa
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth Rhythm
| Takes the Air
7.20 "The Sparrows of London"
7.33 Cowboy Jamboree8. 5 "Moods"

|8.45 "Dad and Dave"
|9. 0 Orchestral Nights

9.30 "Melba," starring GlendaRaymond
10. O Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

27 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.
7. 0 p.m. Concert Session
7.30 "Empress of Destiny"8.30 BBC Feature
9. & "Officer Crosby"
10. 0 Close down

CNCTr) abeHis.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
8.10 Close down
9.4 Health in the "Home: Liv-
ing to a Useful Old Age
9. 9 Morning Variety
9.32 Matinee
9.50 Morning Star: Theodore
Chaliapin (bass)
10.0 "Life in the Australian
Mallee," by Hazel Porter10.15 Music While You Work
10.46. "My Son, My Son".°@ Close down
12. 0 Lunch. Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Calling Ward X: Music for
Hospitals
3.15 Music by Modern British
Composers
Concerto for Violin and Or-
chestra Walton4.0 ‘"‘Ravenshoe"

4.15 On the Dance Floor~
4.30 Children’s Hour: Aunt
Helen
i?) Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreela. After Dinner Music
7.15 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeScreen Snapshots
7.45 LORNA McKEEGAN(soprano)
The English Rose German
A Rose Still Blooms in Picardy

Haydn-Wood
I Love the Moon Rubens
Serenade Lehar
(A Studio Recital)

8. 0 The Philadelphia Orchestraconducted by Eugene Ormandy
Roumanian Rhapsody No. 1 in
A, Op.

; Enesco
The Philadelphia Symphony. Or-
chestra, conducted by LeopoldStokowski
Bacchanale (‘Samson and De-Iilah’’) Saint-Saens

8.15 "The Water Supplies of
the Heretaunga Plain,’ a talkunder the . auspices of. theHawke’s Bay Branch of the
Royal Society, given by H. A.
McLean ,

8.30 Arthur Rubinstein, JaschaHeifetz and Emanuel Feuermann
(piano, violin, and ’cello)
Allegro Con Moto and AllegroMolto Agitato (Trio No. 1in B, Op. 8) Brahms
8.45 OLIVE N. FISH (mezzo-
soprano)
The Sandman
The Blacksmith
Ever Lighter Grows My Slum-bers
The Vain Suit Brahms
(A Studio Recital)

9. 0 UN Time
Overseas and N.Z. News.
9.20 News for Farmers
9.30 The Orchestra and_ the
Story Behind the Music, featur-ing Suite Provencale Milhaud
10. O Accent on Swing
10.30 Close down

TOXYAN| NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. 0 p.m. London Palladium Orch-estra conducted by CliffordGreenwood
Bitter Sweet Selection CowardRichard Tauber (tenor)Intermezzo
A Kiss in the Night
7.12 Alfredo Campoli’s SalonOrchestra
Reginald Foort (organ)
7.24 Josephine Bradley and herBallroom Orchestra
Vintage Waltzes
7.30 BBC Brains Trust: Donald
McCollough asks Mrs, Wootton,
A. B. Campbell, R. J. Cruick-
shank, Col. Walter Elliott, SirMalcolm Sargent:
Are the British the laziest nationin the world?
Is it justiflable to use animals
in atomic bomb tests?
Can "fake" newspaper reporting
be prevented?
Should girls serve a period ofdomestic service similar to the
military service of the boys?
Can you offer any proof that
No, 13 carries a bad influence?
8. 0 Music for StringsPro Arte Quartet, with AnthonyPini (’cello)
Quintet in C Schubert
8.46. Fritz Kreisler (violin)
Waltz Brahms
‘Mazurka in A Minor’ Chopin
8.52 Emanuel Feuermann (’cel-
ts)

Polonaise Brillante Chopin
9. "The Norths Discover
Christopher Columbus"
9.30 Swing Session, featuringOrchestras of Duke Ellington,
Harry Hayes, and Woody Her-
man «
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
— 980 ke. 306 m.

7. 0 p.m. "Gisborne Invincibles’"’
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.54 Boston Promenade Orches-tra
8. 0 €lose down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH3) 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 CanterburyWeather Forecast
8.10 Close down
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
The Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra conducted by Eugene
Ormandy; Scherzo Capriccioso.
by Dvorak, Polka and Dance of
the Comedians from ‘The Bar-
tered .Bride’ ,

9.47 Light Orchestral Music
410.10 For My Lady: "North of
Moscow"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11.0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch: Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work

2.30 A.C.E, TALK: Establishing
a Regular Routine
2.44 South American Dances
played by Edmundo Ros and his
Rhumba Band
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Trio in D Minor, Op. 63

Schumann
Songs Without Words

Mendelssohn
4. 0 Hawalian Time with Felix
Mendelssohn and his Hawaiian
Serenaders and Sol Hoopi’s Nov-
elty Five
4.15 Novelty Pieces
4.30 Children’s Hour: Rainbow
Man and the World of Nature
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
&

58 | Local News Service
7.15 Timothy .and Phalaris: Atalk of interest to farmers by
| J, W. Calder, Assistant Director,Lincoln College
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
| "My Songs For You," by theIrish light baritone Maurice
Keary
(BBC Programme)

7.44 "Dad and Dave"7.56 Frederic Hippmann and higOrchestra
Mexican Serenade Kaschubeo8. 0 "The Voice of the Thun=
der," by Gordon Gow
(NZBS_ Production)

8.27 The Tune Parade, withMartin Winiata and his Music
(A Studio Presentation)8.47 "Crazy Corner": SpikeJones, Freddie Fisher and Char«

‘ lie Chester
9. 0 United Nations TimeOverseas and N.Z. News9.20 Farm News
9.30 Louis Armstrong’s Orches-tra 4

9.45 Edmundo Ros and _.hisRhumba Band
10. 0 Victor Silvester’s BallroomOrchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

LSY/LL, SaRisTeuncr|
4.30 p.m. Light Music6. 0 Loulie Jean and the Jesters6.15 Marching Music6.30 Frederic Bayeo at theTheatre Organ44 Tino Rossl
6.54 For Chorus and Orchestra7. 0 Music for Romance7.30 "Strange Destiny"7.43 Manhattan Music
8. 0 Concert Hour:
The Berlin» Philharmonic Orch«ey conducted by Alois -Meli-char
Village Swallows Strauss
8. 8 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)Styrienne (‘‘Mignon’’)

homas
no)

Poet

8.11 Artur Schnabel (piaRondo in A Minor, K.514
Mozart

8.19 Gladys Ripley (contralto)and.the Philharmonia Orchestraconducted by George Weldon
Sea Pictures Elgar8.43 Natan Milst@in (violin)Sonata No. 12 Pergolesi8.47 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Intermezzo, Op, 118, No. 2

Brahms
8.51 David Lloyd (tenor)Greensleeves arr. Richardson
8.54 The Sadler’s Wells Orch-estra conducted by ConstantLambert
Pas de deux; Pas de trois
("Les Patineurs’’)

Meyerbeer
9. 0 "Bright Horizon"3.30 "The Blind Man’s House’’
9.43 Variety
10. 0 The Melody Lingers10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke, 319m,

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Rreakfast Session
8.10 Close down9.4 Way Out West
9.15 Tunes of the Times9.32 Miscellany
10. O Devotional Service

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

Re am., 9.0, 12.38 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.


